
 

 

AQA Private Fee Schedule 2024 / 2025 
Effective 1 July 2024 

 
Daily Personal Activities & Community Participation Supports 

Service Rate per hour 
Standard 

Rate per hour 
High Intensity 

Weekday Rate: 

Monday – Friday between 6am - 8pm 

$67.56 $73.09 

Weekday Evening Rate: 

Monday – Friday between 8pm - 12am (midnight) 

$74.44 $80.53 

Weekday Night Rate: 

Monday – Friday between 12am (midnight) - 6am 

$75.82 $82.02 

Saturday Rate $95.07 $102.86 

Sunday Rate $122.59 $132.62 

Public Holiday Rate 

NB: Public Holiday Rate applies to both the actual and observed 

public holiday 

$150.10 $162.38 

Sleepover Rate: 

Inclusive of 8 hours inactive activity. - see note 4 

$286.56 

Travel $1.19 per km 

Short Stay / Ad Hoc Service Establishment Fee $207.50 $311.25 

Cancellation: Home & Community Based Services require 24-48 hours notice for short notice cancellations and 7 
days for Schedule Changes otherwise full fee of cancelled service is charged. 

Please Note: 

1. Rates exclude GST. GST generally applies to services purchased by another organisation on behalf of the client.Services purchased 
directly by a client do not attract GST 

2. Rates as indicated are based on Standard Intensity and MM1-5 Non Remote location. National Remote and National Very Remote 
Rates available upon request. 

3. Home & Community based Services may be subject to a 3 hour minimum shift charge. 
4. Sleepovers are delivered as a 12 hour block of time consisting of 4 active support hours and 8 hours inactive time. The inactive period 

cannot include planned activity or support. Where unplanned activity and support extends beyond 1-2 instances or 60 minutes, shifts 
will be charged at the applicable night rate. 

5. Shifts in excess of 5 hours require a 30-minute unpaid meal break where client supervision or activity is not required. Where this 
cannot be provided, a paid meal break needs to be provided. 

6. Rates are subject to change. 
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Capacity Building Supports 

Service Rate per hour 

Allied Health: Community Occupational Therapist (OT) 

Therapy Assistant - Level 2 

$193.99 

$86.79 

Support Coordination & Case Management From $100.14 

Psychosocial Recovery Coaching From $101.42 

Lived Experience Support From $67.56 

HIgh Intensity Support Assessment & Plan Development $115.21 

Training & Development From $115.21 

Travel $1.19 per km 

Cancellation: Full fee of cancelled service is charged where less than 5 business days notice is given 
unless otherwise agreed. 

Please Note: 

1. Rates exclude GST. GST generally applies to services purchased by another organisation on behalf of the client. 
Services purchased directly by a client do not attract GST. 

2. Rates as indicated are based on MM1-5 Non Remote location. National Remote and National Very Remote Rates available upon 
request. 

3. Some Service types may require a 2 hour minimum charge 
4. Rates are subject to change. 
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2024 / 2025 Victorian Public Holidays 

Holiday Date 

Friday before the AFL Grand Final Friday 27 September 2024 

Melbourne Cup Tuesday 5 November 2024 

Christmas Day Wednesday 25 December 2024 

Boxing Day Thursday 26 December 2024 

New Year’s Day Wednesday 1 January 2025 

Australia Day Monday 27 January 2025 

Labour Day Monday 10 March 2025 

Good Friday Friday 18 April 2025 

Easter Saturday Saturday 19 April 2025 

Easter Sunday Sunday 20 April 2025 

Easter Monday Monday 21 April 2025 

Anzac Day Friday 25 April 2025 

King’s Birthday Monday 9 June 2025 

All public holiday dates are accurate at the time of publishing, but may be subject to change. 


